

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650207</b>
Name	<b>Luxury Tea Time Treats</b>
Contents	Claire's Handmade Strawberries with Champagne Conserve 227g Belvoir Fruit Farms Raspberry Lemonade 75cl Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 30g San Nicasio Hand Cooked Extra Virgin Potato Chips 150g Laura's Confectionery Strawberry Love Hearts 125g Cartwright & Butler English Afternoon Blend 30g Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g West Country Legends Cheddar & Apple Nibbles 85g Dean's Strawberry Pavlova Shortbread Rounds 150g Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate and Salted Caramel Biscuits 140g Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Pink Stars & Sprinkles with Pink Ribbon 125g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl Maxwell & Franks Cherry & Almond Slab Cake 450g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Strawberries with Champagne Conserve 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, strawberries, Marc de Champagne 2%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat as desired.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1121 / 263
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	65
Of which sugars	65
Fibre	0.7
Protein	0.2
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Belvoir Fruit Farms Raspberry Lemonade 75cl
Ingredients	Carbonated spring water, sugar, pressed lemon juice 7%, pressed raspberry juice 4%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Belvoir Fruit Farms, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire, UK, NG13 ODH
Instructions for use	after opening keep in the fridge and drink within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	129 / 30
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	7.5
Of which sugars	7.3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 30g
Ingredients	black tea, bergamot flavour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TS
Instructions for use	brew 1 tea bag per 1 cup of hot water
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	San Nicasio Hand Cooked Extra Virgin Potato Chips 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Extra virgin olive oil (40%), Salt (0.8%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas San Nicasio SL, Av. Granada s/n, 14800 Priego De Cordoba, Cordoba, Cordoba, Spain, 14800
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Laura's Confectionery Strawberry Love Hearts 125g
Ingredients	Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm), whey powder (from <b>MILK</b> ), <b>WHEAT</b> flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), <b>WHEAT</b> starch, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin; glucose syrup ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), natural flavourings, natural colours: carotenes, betanin,

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs    Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laura's Confectionery Ltd, 5 Church Street, Helmsley, North Yorkshire, UK, YO62 5AD
Instructions for use	For direct consumption
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler English Afternoon Blend 30g
Ingredients	100% black tea

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TS
Instructions for use	brew 1 tea bag per 1 cup of hot water
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 22%, <b>EGG</b> white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, glucose syrup, stabilisers (glycerol E422, sorbitol E420i), starch, <b>PISTACHIO NUTS</b> 0,5%, concentrated strawberry juice 0,3%, concentrated lemon juice 0.2%, natural flavourings, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids E471, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids E475, lecithin E322), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , preservative (sorbic acid E200), colours (beta-carotene E160a <sub>iii</sub> , carmines E120, copper complexes of chlorophyllins E141 <sub>ii</sub> ), acid (citric acid E330). May contain MILK, PEANUTS, GLUTEN and other NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	May contain MILK, PEANUTS, GLUTEN and other NUTS.
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Poppies International NV, Kasteelstratt 29, B8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium, B8980
Instructions for use	Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	West Country Legends Cheddar & Apple Nibbles 85g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Salted Butter (35%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), West country Mature Cheddar Cheese (16%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Dried apple Pieces (9%) (apples, Preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container and consume within two weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Westerleigh Brands Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2471 / 594
Fat	42
Of which saturated	26.4
Carbohydrate	42.1
Of which sugars	5.9
Fibre	0
Protein	10.5
Salt	1.17

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Dean's Strawberry Pavlova Shortbread Rounds 150g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) Salt) , Sugar, Cornflour, Meringue Pieces (8%) (Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, <b>EGG</b> Albumen powder, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Shea Kernel Oil, Palm Oil , Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin) , Strawberry Flakes (3%) (Fruit Solids, Sucrose, Corn Starch, Citric Acid ), Flavour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Deans of Huntly Ltd, Depoyt Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, UK, AB54 8JX
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2004 / 480
Fat	26.2
Of which saturated	16.3
Carbohydrate	55.9
Of which sugars	14.3
Fibre	1.7
Protein	4.2
Salt	0.58

Alcoholic Strength	0.00
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate and Salted Caramel Biscuits 140g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (35.5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: (palm, shea in varying proportions); whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, grain crisps (8.7%) (rice flour, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, salt, corn flour, sugar, <b>BARLEY</b> malt extract), palm fat, <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (4.2%), whole <b>MILK</b> powder, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), humectant: sorbitol syrup, <b>BARLEY</b> malt extract, starch, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), salt (0.25%), emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Poland.
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2012 / 480
Fat	22
Of which saturated	12
Carbohydrate	62
Of which sugars	46
Fibre	4.4
Protein	5.5
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Pink Stars & Sprinkles with Pink Ribbon 125g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decoration: sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, rice flour, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, maltodextrin, Anti-caking agent: E341(iii), Thickeners: E414, E415. Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471, Glazing agent: vegetable oil (coco, rapeseed), E901, E903, Colours: E120, E163.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2027 / 482.5
Fat	23.5
Of which saturated	14.2
Carbohydrate	61.2
Of which sugars	56.3
Fibre	0
Protein	4.6
Salt	0.14



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Cherry & Almond Slab Cake 450g
Ingredients	Sultanas (42%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (11%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Blanched Whole & Flaked <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (6%), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze [Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agents (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Firming Agent: Potassium Chloride], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1494 / 355
Fat	8.9
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	63
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	0
Protein	4.8
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes